and being at Valley Stream, Town of Hempstead. 
Nassau County, State of New York. 

Beginning at a point in the westerly line of 
the public highway leading from Hawkridge 
store to what was formerly Watts Mill (now 
known as Central ave.) in Valley Stream. which 
point is distant three hundred and eighteen (318) 
feet nine (9) inches southerly from the centre 
line of the south side Railroad of Long Island 
(row called the Montauk Division), and from 
said point running westerly at right angles with 
said highway one hundred and fifty (150) feet' 
thence running southerly and parallel with said

[...]

beginning, together with all the right, title and in-
terest of The City of New York, at, in and to 
land in said highway in front of said premises 
to the centre thereof. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby appraised and 
fixed at Two Thousand One Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($2,150), plus the cost of advertising the 
sale. The sale is made upon the following 

Terms and Conditions: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay 10 

per cent. of the amount of his bid, together with 
the auctioneer's fee, at the time of the sale, and